

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, all on top of our amazing rise-in-the-oven crust.

- Pre-Proofed Crust - ensures consistent quality every time.
- No waste or shortfall - bake only what you need when you need it.
- Quality Control - you bake on premises for better food safety.
- Minimal Labor - goes from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve as is or add your own toppings.
- Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza-wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
- Great for mainline or a la carte menus.
- Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.



CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096945 -Cut each 43.28 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 5.41 oz. portions. Each 5.41 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 3.00 oz. equivalent grains (enriched) and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Original 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 73142

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 14-16 minutes at high fan. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in convection oven. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Impingement Oven	420 °F	7-9 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-16 MINUTES	

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, DEGERMED YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SEA SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180731422
Gross Weight:	27.42
Net Weight:	24.345
Each Weight:	
Cube:	2.07
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 12.63
Cases/Pallet:	42
Tie:	6
High:	7
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	300
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, and zesty sliced pepperoni all on top of our amazing rise-in-the-oven crust.

- Pre-Proofed Crust - ensures consistent quality every time.
- No waste or shortfall - bake only what you need, when you need it.
- Quality Control - you bake on premises for better food safety.
- Minimal Labor - goes from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve as is or add your own toppings.
- Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza-wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
- Great for mainline or a la carte menus.
- Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096946 -Cut each 43.53 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 equal 5.44 oz. portions. Each 5.44 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. equivalent grains (enriched) and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Original 16" Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 73143

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 9-11 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 14-16 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle in convection oven. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Impingement Oven	420 °F	9-11 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-16 MINUTES	

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180731439
Gross Weight:	27.56
Net Weight:	24.486
Each Weight:	
Cube:	2.07
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 12.63
Cases/Pallet:	42
Tie:	6
High:	7
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	300
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SEA SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" 51% WG Scratch Ready Cheese Pizza is a simple speed scratch solution to improve back-of-house efficiency. This partially topped pizzeria-style pizza provides a foundation to create endless pizza flavor varieties that will keep your students excited every day!

- "As is" CN crediting is 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains until fully topped.
- Made with 100% real cheese and a tomato sauce base, ready to top for endless flavor varieties.
- Pizzeria-style crust for a look and taste students want.
- Simple preparation for quick and consistent quality pizzas.



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Meeting 2x1 CN crediting meal pattern

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097836 -Cut each 33.20 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 4.15 oz. portions. Each 4.15 oz. portion (by weight), provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01-19.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" 51% WG Scratch Ready Cheese must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 240 calories with no more than 12 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 400 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 68594

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F high fan for 14-16 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-16 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	6-7 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180685947
Gross Weight:	21.67
Net Weight:	18.675
Each Weight:	4.15
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	6
High:	8
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	270

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Uncured Turkey Pepperoni Pizza combines mozzarella, provolone, Cheddar, and Parmesan cheese for a flavor students will love!

- Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
- Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.
- Uncured turkey and beef pepperoni with no added preservatives, nitrates or nitrites.
- Pre-sliced into 8 equal servings.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097603 -Each 5.18 oz. portion of Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" 51% WG Turkey & Beef Pepperoni Pizza - Pre-Sliced (8-cut) must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 78654

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165F. CONVECTION OVEN: Place 1.5 pizza on a tray. Bake at 350°F for 14-17 minutes, high fan. Rotate product halfway through the bake cycle. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Load 1 whole pre-sliced pizza. Bake at 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: SINGLE SLICE 1. Preheat oven to 400°F. 2. Separate one slice from frozen pizza and place on baking sheet or pizza pan. 3. Bake for 14 to 16 minutes. Whole Pizza 1. Remove frozen pizza from overwrap and place on lightly oiled aluminum foil. 2. Place pizza and foil on middle oven rack. 3. Bake for 30 to 32 minutes. Pizza is done when all cheese is melted. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-17 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	7-9 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	400 °F	14 - 16 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	400 °F	30 - 32 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**SHIPPING INFO:**

GTIN (Case):	10072180786545
Gross Weight:	26.95
Net Weight:	23.344
Each Weight:	5.18
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	6
High:	8

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

**INGREDIENTS:**

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), UNCURED TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO NITRATES OR NITRITES ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE NATURALLY OCCURRING IN CULTURED CELERY POWDER (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SPICES, DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, CULTURED CELERY POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Cheese Pizza combines mozzarella, Provolone, Cheddar and Parmesan for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! The Parmesan, breadcrumb and herb coating on the outside of the crust adds crunch and great flavor.

- Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
- Unique crust topping provides crunch and flavor to the crust.
- Offer new, on-trend pizza to keep the menu exciting!
- Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.
- Pre-sliced into 8 equal servings.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095228 -Each 5.18 oz. portion of Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" WG Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza - 8-Cut must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 78653

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN: Place 1.5 pizza on a tray. Bake at 350°F for 14-17 minutes, High Fan. Rotate product halfway thru bake cycle. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Load 1 whole pre-sliced pizza. Bake at 420°F for 6-8 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: SINGLE SLICE 1. Preheat oven to 400°F. 2. Separate one slice from frozen pizza and place on baking sheet or pizza pan. 3. Bake for 14 to 16 minutes. Whole Pizza 1. Remove frozen pizza from overwrap and place on lightly oiled aluminum foil. 2. Place pizza and foil on middle oven rack. 3. Bake for 30 to 32 minutes. Pizza is done when all cheese is melted. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-17 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	6-8 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	400 °F	14 - 16 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	400 °F	30 - 32 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**SHIPPING INFO:**

GTIN (Case):	10072180786538
Gross Weight:	26.95
Net Weight:	23.344
Each Weight:	5.18
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

**INGREDIENTS:**

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Cheese Pizza combines mozzarella, Provolone, Cheddar and Parmesan for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! The Parmesan, breadcrumb and herb coating on the outside of the crust adds crunch and great flavor.

- Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
- Unique crust topping provides crunch and flavor to the crust.
- Offer new, on-trend pizza to keep the menu exciting!
- Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095225 -Cut each 41.50 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 5.18 oz. portions. Each 5.18 oz. portion (by weight), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 78637

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F high fan for 14-16 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 400°F. 2. Remove frozen pizza from overwrap and place on lightly oiled aluminum foil. 3. Place pizza and foil on middle oven rack. 4. Bake for 30 to 32 minutes. Pizza is done when all cheese is melted. NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-16 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	6-7 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	400 °F	30 - 32 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Microwave: (1000 Watts)			Cook before serving



INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH), ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180786378
Gross Weight:	26.33
Net Weight:	23.344
Each Weight:	5.18
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	6
High:	8
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	270

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Meat pizza topped with beef, ham, sausage, and pepperoni.

- Adds variety to menu to extend student participation.
- Great tasting, multi-grain whole grain rich crust.
- Four flavorful meats: beef, ham, sausage and pepperoni.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095230 -Cut each 42.40 oz. Four Meat Pizza into 8 - 5.30 oz. portions. Each 5.30 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Four Meat Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 78640

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F low fan for 15-17 minutes IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6:30-7:00 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	15-17 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	6.5-7 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180786408
Gross Weight:	28.80
Net Weight:	23.85
Each Weight:	5.30
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	6
High:	8
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	270
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), COOKED BEEF PATTY TOPPING (HAMBURGER [GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 30% FAT), SEASONING (SALT, GROUND BLACK PEPPER, WHOLE ANISE)], WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE [CONTAINS SOY LECITHIN], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, SALT]), FULLY COOKED DICED SMOKED HAM WITH NATURAL JUICES (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING (SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT), WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC,

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Uncured Turkey Pepperoni Pizza combines mozzarella, provolone, Cheddar, and Parmesan cheese for a flavor students will love!

- Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
- Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.
- Uncured turkey and beef pepperoni with no added preservatives, nitrates or nitrites.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

097602 -Cut each 41.50 oz. Uncured Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza into 8 - 5.18 oz. portions. Each 5.18 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 78638

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F high fan for 14-16 minutes. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 400°F. 2. Remove frozen pizza from overwrap and place on lightly oiled aluminum foil. 3. Place pizza and foil on middle oven rack. 4. Bake for 30 to 32 minutes. Pizza is done when all cheese is melted. NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-16 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	7-9 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	400 °F	30 - 32 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Microwave: (1100 Watts)			Cook before serving
Combi	350 °F	11-14 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180786385
Gross Weight:	26.33
Net Weight:	23.344
Each Weight:	5.18
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	6
High:	8
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	270

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), UNCURED TURKEY & BEEF PEPPERONI NO NITRATES OR NITRITES ADDED EXCEPT FOR THOSE NATURALLY OCCURRING IN CULTURED CELERY POWDER (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SPICES, DEXTROSE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, CULTURED CELERY POWDER, CHERRY POWDER, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PROVOLONE AND WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Buffalo Chicken Pizza combines Frank's® RedHot® Sauce and Ranch for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! Topped with seasoned chicken and a blend of mozzarella and Cheddar cheese.

- Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
- Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.
- Offer new variety of pizza to increase participation.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.
- Offer buffalo sauce and ranch on the side to allow further customization and added spice.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095227 -Cut each 41.70 oz. Buffalo Style Chicken Pizza into 8 - 5.21 oz. portions. Each 5.21 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-16.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S™ Primo 16" WG Rising Crust Buffalo Chicken Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Case pack of 72 per case. **CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S™ 78639**

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F low fan for 14-17 minutes IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	14-17 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven	420 °F	6-7 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**SHIPPING INFO:**

GTIN (Case):	10072180786392
Gross Weight:	26.45
Net Weight:	23.456
Each Weight:	5.21
Cube:	1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	6
High:	8
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	270
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

**INGREDIENTS:**

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), COOKED DICED SEASONED WHITE CHICKEN MEAT (WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, BLACK PEPPER, GROUND CELERY), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [COLOR]), SAUCE: BUFFALO SAUCE (VINEGAR, AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, SALT, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CANOLA OIL, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, CARROT FIBER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR), RANCH DRESSING (VEGETABLE OIL [CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL], NONFAT BUTTERMILK [WHEY, WATER, SKIM MILK POWDER, CORN STARCH, TAPIOCA STARCH, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CULTURE], WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING BLEND [DEXTROSE, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH], DRIED GARLIC, SALT, LACTIC ACID, DRIED ONION, SKIM MILK POWDER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, PHOSPHORIC ACID, ACACIA GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA [PRESERVATIVES]).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory mozzarella, egg, & turkey sausage on a whole grain bagel. A delicious menu option that is individually wrapped.

- 51% whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains. Individually wrapped for grab & go convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal. Simply bake right out of the freezer.



CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

099724 -Each 2.83 oz. Cheese, Egg & Meat Breakfast Bagel provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-21).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 51% WG Breakfast Bagel With Eggs And Turkey Breakfast Sausage - IW must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.25 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 150 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 480 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 67625

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. COOK FROM FROZEN STATE. DUE TO VARIANCES IN OVEN REGULATORS AND NUMBER OF BAGELS IN AN OVEN, COOKING TIME AND TEMPERATURE MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS. CAUTION! Bagel IS HOT UPON REMOVAL FROM OVEN! REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION. CONVECTION OVEN MULTI-SERVING DIRECTIONS. FOR BEST RESULTS LEAVE BAGELS SEALED IN PLASTIC WRAPPER DURING COOKING. 1. Preheat oven to 375°F, high fan. 2. Place frozen bagels on sheet pans. 3. Cook for 19 - 22 minutes or until cheese is fully melted. Rotate pans one half turn midway through cook time. Let bagels rest in wrapper 4 minutes before serving. CONVENTIONAL OVEN SINGLE SERVING DIRECTIONS. FOR BEST RESULTS OPEN ONE END OF PLASTIC WRAPPER TO VENT PRIOR TO COOKING. 1. Preheat oven to 375°. 2. Place frozen bagel on a sheet pan. 3. Place pan on center oven rack. 4. Cook for 20 - 23 minutes or until cheese is fully melted. Let bagel rest in wrapper 4 minutes before serving. MICROWAVE OVEN SINGLE SERVING DIRECTIONS. REMOVE BAGEL FROM PLASTIC WRAPPER PRIOR TO COOKING. 1. Place frozen bagel on a microwave safe plate. 2. Place in center of microwave. 3. Cook on HIGH for 1 minute 15 seconds - 1 minute 30 seconds or until cheese is fully melted. Let bagel rest 4 minutes before serving.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: BAGEL: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HONEY, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, YEAST, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND SORBIC ACID (FOR FRESHNESS), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT), WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], WATER). SAUCE: WATER, SAUCE MIX (NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SWEET CREAM SOLIDS, SALT, SPICE).

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	375 °F	19 - 22 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Conventional Oven	375 °F	20 - 23 MINUTES	
Microwave: (1100 Watts)		1.25 - 1.5 MINUTES	

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180676259
Gross Weight:	18.66
Net Weight:	16.98
Each Weight:	2.83
Cube:	1.49
Dimensions (LxWxH):	17.63 x 13.13 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet:	56

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

4x6 with whole grain goodness. Your kids will love the great taste and authentic appearance and you'll feel great serving it. Whole Grain item 78697 includes 51% whole grains. We use white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar to traditional white crust. CN approved.

- Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
- Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
- Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.



CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

099553 -Each 4.50 oz Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-21.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% WG 4X6 Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78697

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pans. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. **CONVECTION OVEN:** Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. **CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. **NOTE:** For food safety and quality cook before eating to internal temperature of 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	13-16 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Conventional Oven	400 °F	17-20 MINUTES	

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). **TOPPINGS:** LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). **SAUCE:** TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	00072180786975
Gross Weight:	30.00
Net Weight:	27.00
Each Weight:	4.50
Cube:	1.29
Dimensions (LxWxH):	17.38 x 13.5 x 9.5
Cases/Pallet:	64
Tie:	8
High:	8
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	300
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:



3

Each 4.60 oz. Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for
the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. CN
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-21).



INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, COLELITHIN, BAKING SODA, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONING ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL, ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), MINERAL SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1)], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY AND MILK.

36424

CONTAINS 96-5.0
OUNCE PORTIONS



THE

MAX

FROM THE HEART OF THE OVEN

Pizza Quesadilla®

**WHITE CHICKEN WITH CHEESE SUBSTITUTE/CHEESE
AND SALSA BETWEEN TWO LAYERS OF TORTILLA**

084058
One 5.00 oz. Pizza Quesadilla White Chicken with Cheese Substitute/Cheese, and Salsa Between Two Layers of Tortilla provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09/12)



KEEP FROZEN; COOK THOROUGHLY.

CONTAINS: MILK WHEAT AND SOY

INGREDIENTS: Water, White Meat Chicken (Chicken Breast Meat with Fat Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Spice and Coloring (paprika), Natural Flavoring & Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Sodium Phosphates], Potato Starch, Sodium Phosphates), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Branched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Fl., Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphates), Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, Tomato Pulp (Net Wts. (can 31% HTSS), Soy Flour, Cassia, Citrus, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphates), Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapeno Peppers, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sorbitol, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Soybean Oil, Milk Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), DeWax, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Baking Powder [Calcium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate], Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Azodicarbonamide, Enzymes), Vinegar, Whole Grain, Cheddar Cheese Flakes (Cheddar, Beer and Salt), Borden Soft Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Type Flavor (Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Bloodless Phosphated, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Paprika Annatto Blend (Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Other Natural Flavors, Torrefield And Potassium Hydroxide), Nutrient Blend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate.



ConAgra Foods, Inc.
PO Box 3768 Dept. FS
Omaha, NE 68103-0768

U.S. Patent Nos. 7,419,694; 7,425,344; 6,017,172

NET WT 30 LBS (13.6kg)

77387-12700